503717350 03/02/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3763991

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		12/31/2010		
		12/01/2010		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
SERENGETI CORP.			12/30/2010	
NEWLY MERGED ENTI	TY DAT	A		
		Name	Execution Date	
THOMSON REUTERS (LEGAL) INC.		INC.	12/30/2010	
MERGED ENTITY'S NEW	W NAMI	E (RECEIVING PARTY)		
Name:	THOMSON REUTERS (LEGAL) INC.			
Street Address:	610 OPPERMAN DRIVE			
City:	EAGAN			
State/Country:	MINNESOTA			
Postal Code:	55123			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 2	2		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 2	2 Number		
	Total: 2	-		
Property Type	Total: 2	Number		
Property Type Application Number: Application Number:		Number 11001630		
Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D		Number 11001630 12566468		
Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ATA	Number 11001630 12566468 (646)223-4354		
Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA e sent to	Number 11001630 12566468		
Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA e sent to	Number 11001630 12566468 (646)223-4354 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuch		
Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA e sent to	Number 11001630 12566468 (646)223-4354 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 6462234354 shannon.murphy1@thomsonreuters.com	ia US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provideo	Number 11001630 12566468 (646)223-4354 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 6462234354 shannon.murphy1@thomsonreuters.com THOMSON REUTERS GLOBAL RESOURG	ia US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provideo	Number 11001630 12566468 (646)223-4354 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 6462234354 shannon.murphy1@thomsonreuters.com THOMSON REUTERS GLOBAL RESOURG NEUHOFSTRASSE 1	ia US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provideo	Number 11001630 12566468 (646)223-4354 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 6462234354 shannon.murphy1@thomsonreuters.com THOMSON REUTERS GLOBAL RESOURG	ia US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	Number 11001630 12566468 (646)223-4354 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 6462234354 shannon.murphy1@thomsonreuters.com THOMSON REUTERS GLOBAL RESOURG NEUHOFSTRASSE 1	ia US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provideo	Number 11001630 12566468 (646)223-4354 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 6462234354 shannon.murphy1@thomsonreuters.com THOMSON REUTERS GLOBAL RESOURG NEUHOFSTRASSE 1 6340 BAAR, SWITZERLAND	ia US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA e sent to provideo	Number 11001630 12566468 (646)223-4354 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 6462234354 shannon.murphy1@thomsonreuters.com THOMSON REUTERS GLOBAL RESOURD NEUHOFSTRASSE 1 6340 BAAR, SWITZERLAND SHANNON MURPHY	ia US Mail.	

source=Serengeti Corp to Thomson Reuters (Legal) Inc#page1.tif
source=Serengeti Corp to Thomson Reuters (Legal) Inc#page2.tif
source=Serengeti Corp to Thomson Reuters (Legal) Inc#page3.tif
source=Serengeti Corp to Thomson Reuters (Legal) Inc#page4.tif



CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

I, Sam Reed, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby certify that documents meeting statutory requirements have been filed and processed with the Secretary of State merging the listed "Merging Entities" into:

THOMSON REUTERS (LEGAL) INC.

MN Limited Liability Company UBI: 000-000-000 Filing Date: December 30, 2010 Effective Date: December 31, 2010

Merging Entities:

agaaga e

602-227-584 SERENGETI CORP.



Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

Sam Reed, Secretary of State

o ger



ARTICLES OF MERGER

OF

SERENGETI CORP.

AND

THOMSON REUTERS (LEGAL) INC.

To the Secretary of State State of Washington

Pursuant to the provisions of the Washington Business Corporation Act, the domestic business corporation and the foreign business corporation herein named do hereby submit the following Articles of Merger.

Annexed hereto and made a part hereof is the Plan of Merger for merging 1. Serengeti Corp. with and into Thomson Reuters (Legal) Inc. as adopted by resolution adopted at a meeting by the Board of Directors of Serengeti Corp. on December 27, 2010 and by resolution adopted at a meeting by the Board of Directors of Thomson Reuters (Legal) Inc. on December 27, 2010.

In respect of Serengeti Corp., the merger was duly approved by the shareholders 2. of Serengeti Corp. pursuant to RCW 23B.11.030.

The merger of Serengeti Corp. with and into Thomson Reuters (Legal) Inc. is 3. permitted by the laws of the jurisdiction of organization of Thomson Reuters (Legal) Inc. and has been authorized in compliance with said laws.

4. The effective time and date of the merger herein provided for in the State of Washington shall be on December 31, 2010.

Executed on December 27, 2010

Serengeti C By: Heler Stamatladis, Assistant Secretary

Thomson Reuters (L By:

Helen V. Stamatiádis, Assistant Secretary

WA BC D-: ARTICLES OF MERGER L/F D>F 5/08-1 (WALFDINF)

E1 WA Articles of Merger & Plan of Merger

PATENT REEL: 037868 FRAME: 0561 PLAN OF MERGER adopted by Serengeti Corp., a business corporation organized under the laws of the State of Washington, by resolution of its Board of Directors on December 27, 2010, and adopted by Thomson Renters (Legal) Inc., a business corporation organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota, by resolution of its Board of Directors on December 27, 2010.

1. Serengeti Corp. and Thomson Reuters (Legal) Inc. shall, pursuant to the provisions of the Washington Business Corporation Act and the provisions of the laws of the jurisdiction of organization of Thomson Reuters (Legal) Inc., be merged with and into a single corporation, to wit, Thomson Reuters (Legal) Inc., which shall be the surviving corporation in the jurisdiction of its organization; and which is sometimes hereinafter referred to as the "surviving corporation", and which shall continue to exist as said surviving corporation under its present name pursuant to the provisions of the laws of the jurisdiction of its organization; which is sometimes hereinafter referred to as the "surviving corporation", which is sometimes hereinafter referred to as the surviving corporation. The separate existence of Serengeti Corp., which is sometimes hereinafter referred to as the "non-surviving corporation", shall cease in the jurisdiction of its organization; in accordance with the provisions of the Washington Business Corporation Act.

2. The articles of incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be the articles of incorporation of said surviving corporation in the jurisdiction of its organization; and said articles of incorporation shall continue in full force and effect until amended and changed in the manner prescribed by the provisions of the laws of the jurisdiction of organization of the surviving corporation.

3. The bylaws of the surviving corporation in the jurisdiction of its organization; will be the bylaws of said surviving corporation and will continue in full force and effect until changed, altered, or amended as therein provided and in the manner prescribed by the provisions of the laws of the jurisdiction of its organization.

4. The directors and officers in office of the surviving corporation shall be the members of the first Board of Directors and the first officers of the surviving corporation in the jurisdiction of its organization, all of whom shall hold their directorships and offices until the election and qualification of their respective successors or until their tenure is otherwise terminated in accordance with the bylaws of the surviving corporation.

5. Each issued share of the non-surviving corporation immediately prior to the effective time and date of the merger shall, at the effective time and date of the merger, be converted into one share of the surviving corporation. The issued shares of the surviving corporation shall not be converted or exchanged in any manner, but each said share which is issued at the effective time and date of the merger; shall continue to represent one issued share of the surviving corporation.

6. The Plan of Merger herein made and approved shall be submitted to the shareholders of the non-surviving corporation for their approval or rejection in the manner prescribed by the provisions of the Washington Business Corporation Act, and the merger of the non-surviving corporation with and into the surviving corporation shall be authorized in the manner prescribed by the laws of the jurisdiction of organization of the surviving corporation.

E 3 WA Articks of Merger & Plan of Merger

WA BC D-: ARTICLES OF MERGER L/F D>F 5/08-2 (WALFDINF)

7. In the event that the Plan of Merger shall have been approved by the shareholders entitled to vote of the non-surviving corporation in the manner prescribed by the provisions of the Washington Business Corporation Act, and in the event that the merger of the non-surviving corporation with and into the surviving corporation shall have been duly anthorized in compliance with the laws of the jurisdiction of organization of the surviving corporation, the non-surviving corporation and the surviving corporation hereby stipulate that they will cause to be executed and filed and/or recorded any document or documents prescribed by the laws of the State of Washington and of the State of Minnesota, and that they will cause to be performed all necessary acts therein and elsewhere to effectuate the merger.

8. The Board of Directors and the proper officers of the non-surviving corporation and of the surviving corporation, respectively, are hereby authorized, empowered, and directed to do any and all acts and things, and to make, execute, deliver, file, and/or record any and all instruments, papers, and documents which shall be or become necessary, proper, or convenient to carry out or put into effect any of the provisions of this Plan of Merger or of the merger herein provided for.

9. The effective time and date of the merger herein provided for in the State of Washington shall be effective in the State of Washington on December 31, 2010.

E I WA Articles of Merger & Plan of Merger

WA BC D-: ARTICLES OF MERGER L/F D>F 5/08-3 (WALFDINF)

PATENT REEL: 037868 FRAME: 0563

RECORDED: 03/02/2016